
ClTY OF LONG BEACH C-14 
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & MARINE 

I 
-- 

2760 N. Studebaker Road, Long Beach, CA 90815-1 697 

(562) 570-31 00 FAX (562) 570-31 09 

www.lbparks.org 

February 12,2008 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND ClTY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Authorize the City Manager to execute a second amendment to Agreement No. 
29516, in an amount not to exceed $59,000, with Mr. Larry Curtis to provide 
services as Conductor/Director of the Long Beach Municipal Band for a one-year 
term, ending December 31, 2008. (Districts 2, 3, 4, 5, 8) 

DISCUSSION 

On February 21, 2006, the City Council authorized the execution of an agreement with 
Mr. Larry Curtis to provide services as ConductorIDirector of the Long Beach Municipal 
Band, in an amount not to exceed $54,000. On April 3, 2007, the City Council 
authorized a rate increase for Mr. Curtis in the amount of $5,000. The proposed second 
amendment maintains the adjusted rate increase, in an amount not to exceed $59,000. 
This amount consists of pre-concert season services at $12,500, rehearsal-related 
services and concert performances at $38,400, and post-concert season services at 
$8,100. 

This matter was reviewed by Deputy City Attorney Gary J. Anderson on January 17, 
2008, and Budget Management Officer Victoria Bell on January 28, 2008. 

TIMING CONSIDERATIONS 

City Council action is requested on February 12, 2008, to allow timely execution of the 
Agreement and pre-concert season services. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The amount of $59,000 is budgeted in the Department of Parks, Recreation and Marine 
Tidelands Fund (TF) and the Special Advertising and Promotions Fund (SR). 

I "We create community and enhance the quality of life through people, places, programs and partnerships" 



HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
February 12, 2008 
Page 2 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

PHIL T. HESTER 
DIRECTOR OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MARINE 

APPROVED: 




